
Abbrev. Name Races Location Commodore Email

BSOA Badger State Outboard Assoc.

Phantom Lake, Oshkosh, Wakefield, 

Pell Lake Wisconsin Darrel Ludwig darrel53w@hotmail.com

COA Connecticut Outboard Assoc. Thompson Connecticut Shawn Weber sunshine6d@charter.net

CORA Columbia Outboard Racing Assoc. Seaside & Newberg Oregon Mike Johnson mkjhusky@comcast.net

CVRA Carolina Virginia Racing Assoc. Tabor City, Wilson & Sharptown

Md, Nc, Sc, Ga, Va, 

Wva Abby Pond abbylp4@gmail.com

DRRA Dayton Record Runs Assoc. Dayton, Oh Dayton, Oh Ed Hearn edhearn2004@gmail.com

DVORA Delaware Valley Outboard Racing Assoc. Millville, Berwick & Lock Haven E. Pa & NJ Scott Glossner sglossner@comcast.net

EBBC East Bay Boat Club Lathrop Northern Ca Jean Mackay-Schwartz jean84c@earthlink.net

IOA Indiana Outboard Assoc.

Huntington, Alexandria, Hillsdale & 

Beaverton In, Mi, Oh, Ky Steve Roskowski sroskowski@arcindy.com

MHRA Michigan Hydroplane Racing Assoc. Constantine, Grass Lake & Big Rapids Michigan Brian Trolian btrolian@teamracecraft.com

MRC Marine Racing Club

Rochelle, DePue, Beloit, Rock Falls & 

Springfield Ill, Oh Bill Pavlick Bill.Pavlick@perkinelmer.com

NCOA Northern California Outboard Assoc Nicolaus & Oroville No Cal David Hale astronomerdave@gmail.com

PRORA Peace River Outboard Racing Assoc. Jesup & Lakeland Fl & Ga Howie Nichols apba113@gmail.com

SCOA Southern California Outboard Assoc Havasu Landing & Bakersfield So Cal Scott Schatz commodore@scoa.club

SO Schenectady Outboard Crystal Lake & Whitney Point Upstate NY Rich Palmer palmerracing23n@yahoo.com

SOA Seattle Outboard

Everett, Castle Rock, Moses Lake, 

Tacoma, Eatonville & Yelm Washington Daren Goehring mercguy@frontier.com

SSOA South Shore Outboard Assoc. Standish, Milton & Kingston Ct, Ma, Vt, Nh, Me Larry Roberts lf.roberts@comcast.net

TOMORC Top O' Michigan Outboard Racing Assoc. Indian River Michigan Dave Umbarger dave85m@gmail.com

TORC Toronto Outboard Racing Club (CBF) Waterford, Erinsville & Gravenhurst Ontario Jordan Elliot Jecontracting@gmail.com

TORC Trenton Outboard Racing Club Trenton Michigan John Broge broge@sbcglobal.net

TRORA Three Rivers Outboard Racing Assoc. Franklin & Kittanning W. Pa Brian Williams brian10s@hotmail.com
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please contact stockoutboard@apba.com for any corrections



 


